# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Bram Francois JOOSEN	09/25/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N V	
Street Address:	Groenewoudseweg 1	
City:	Eindhoven	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	5621 BA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12162096

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (604)294-3733

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: taran.grey@philips.com

Correspondent Name: Philips IP&S

Address Line 1: Three Burlington Woods Drive, 4th Floor Address Line 4: Burlington, MASSACHUSETTS 01803

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PH003932US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathleen A Asher

Total Attachments: 1

source=003932US-Ass#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021532 FRAME: 0248

500647736

T \$40.00

For good and valuable cor	sideration, of which I/w	e acknowledge receipt, I	/we as a below-named As	ssignor(s), hereby sell,
and assign, and transfer th	e entire and exclusive rig	ght, title, and interest in t	he following to Koninkli	jke Philips Electronics
N.V., having a place of bu	siness at Groenewoudse	weg 1, 5621 BA Eindhor	ven, the Netherlands, its s	successors, assigns, and
legal representatives, inclu	iding any nominees (coll	lectively "the Assignee")	) my/our invention for wh	ich an application:
is executed concurrent	ly herewith			
was executed by me/us	FOR	kalala kan kan analah kanyagna kancanya kany		
was filed on	, hav	ing a Scrial No	tilbanda eras annie konika kantantia antantia kantantia.	
was filed on. January 1	8, 2007, having an Inter	national Application No.	. PCT/iB2007/050169	
and all rights in and to said therewith, based thereon, op- provisionals divisions, cor claim priority thereto, and applications.	or claiming priority there atinuations, continuation	efrom including, but not les- s-in-part, reexaminations	limited to, any and all pros, reissues, and extensions	ovisionals, non- s thereof, and the right to
I/We authorize and reques any and all Letters Patent successors, assigns, and le	when granted, solely to I			<del>-</del>
I/We will provide my/our extent. Upon request at the legal proceedings including necessary, desirable, or cothereto in the Assignee.	e expense of the Assigne g patent prosecutional ac	ee, I/we agree to execute ctions and infringement a	all papers, take all rightfoactions, and do all other s	ul oaths, testify in all uch acts which may be
I/We certify that I/we have	the full right to convey	the above rights.		
	•	-	and the second s	
25 Septemebr 2007	(sign name here)	And the second second	and the second s	Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Brain François 1005		

**RECORDED: 09/15/2008**